# **LAFCO**

## **Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission**

105 East Anapamu Street ◆ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ◆ FAX 805/647-7647 www.sblafco.org ◆ lafco@sblafco.org

February 7, 2013 (Agenda)

Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street Santa Barbara CA 93101

# **Appointment of Ad Hoc Legislative Platform Committee**

Dear Members of the Commission:

### **RECOMMENDATION**

It is recommended the Chair appoint an ad hoc committee to work on preparing a Legislative Platform for consideration by the entire Commission.

#### **DISCUSSION**

Many public agencies have adopted a "legislative platform" or "legislative policies" in order to help evaluate legislative proposals that are presented during the year.

The Santa Barbara LAFCO has not yet adopted such policies. It is suggested that the Chair can appoint an ad hoc committee of Commissioners to work on developing such policies that would be useful in evaluating proposed legislation in the future.

Please contact the LAFCO office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

BOB BRAITMAN Executive Officer